

Spl. Case (Electricity Act) No. 388 of 2018
CNR No. WBBB01-002424-2018

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum at Suri.

Order No.19
20.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1, 3 and 6.
Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C and
prays for time.
Perused the petition. Considered.
The prayer is allowed.
Ld. P.P in-charge in present.
No witness has turned up to day.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix- 19.09.2025 for evidence of CSW 1,3 and 6.
Issue summon accordingly.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum.