

Spl. Case (Elec Act) No.388 of 2018

CNR NO - WBBB01 - 002424-2018

Present: Shri Subhendu Saha (JO Code WB00739)

Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum at Suri

Order No.21

17.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1,3 & 6.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Witness named Tapan Kumar SawMondal is present before this court.He is discharged without examination.

As per resolution dtd-17.02.2026 of Suri Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix-01.07.2026 for evidence of CSW 1,3 & 6.

Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum

Judge,Spl court (Elect. Act)
Suri,Birbhum.